504351717 05/04/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4398406

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		Name	Name		Execution Date		
BRADLEY BERMAN					11/09/2012		
JACOB LAMB					11/09/2012		
YEHIA AWADA					11/13/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY	ΔΤΑ						
Name: KING SHOW GAMES, INC.							
Street Address:	10275	10275 WAYZATA BLVD., SUITE 300					
City:	MINNE	MINNETONKA					
State/Country:	MINNE	MINNESOTA					
Postal Code:	55305	55305					
Property Type Application Number: 1558		Number 15583195					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(952)406-8518					
) the e-mail address first; i I; if that is unsuccessful, i					
		952-405-9438					
•		ip@ksg.com					
-		KING SHOW GAMES, INC.					
	ddress Line 1: 10275 WAYZATA BLVD., SUITE 300						
Address Line 4:		MINNETONKA, MINNESOT	A 55305				
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	KSG.092.CONT2	KSG.092.CONT2				
NAME OF SUBMITTER	R:	PRIYA THUECKS	PRIYA THUECKS				
SIGNATURE:		/PRIYA THUECKS/	/PRIYA THUECKS/				
DATE SIGNED:		05/04/2017	05/04/2017				
Total Attachments: 2 source=KSG092CONT2	2_Assignm	ent#page1.tif					
source=KSG092CONT2	2_Assignm	ent#page2.tif					

PATENT APPLICATION

ASSIGNMENT

Assignor: Address: Bradley BERMAN 10275 Wayzata Blvd., Suite 100 Minnetonka, MN 55305

Assignor: Jacob LAMB Address: 9130 Orchid Lane North Maple Grove, MN 55369

Assignor: Address: Yehia AWADA 3982 Roundwood Street Las Vegas, NV 89117

Assignee: Address: King Show Games, Inc. 10275 Wayzata Blvd., Suite 100 Minnetonka, MN 55305

Title of Invention:	GAME MODIFIER USABLE BETWEEN GAME STAGES FOR GAMING DEVICE
Application No.:	13/688,023

Filing Date: November 28, 2012

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the full and exclusive rights, title and interest in and to the above-identified invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisional, continuation, non-provisional, and/or reissue applications, and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that Assignors have full right so to do, and agree that Assignors will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, non-

Page 1 of 2 – ASSIGNMENT Atty Do. No.: 5511-0190 Client Ref.: KSG.092.U1

PATENT REEL: 042240 FRAME: 0645

provisional, and/or reissue applications, and extensions thereof, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

In the event that the patent application filing date or application number is not known at the time this document is executed, Assignors hereby grant permission to the attorneys of record in the patent application to fill in the filing date and/or application number above, and to record this assignment after such information is added.

EXECUTED this ______ day of November, 2012.

Bradley BERMAN

EXECUTED this day of November, 2012.

Jacob LAMB

EXECUTED this day of November, 2012. AWADA

Page 2 of 2 – ASSIGNMENT Atty Do. No.: 5511-0190 Client Ref.: KSG.092.U1

RECORDED: 05/04/2017

PATENT REEL: 042240 FRAME: 0646